
Per Credit Hour Fee Schedule Institutional Fee Schedule
Instructional Fee: 110.04$     1 - 3   credit hours = 10.00$  
General and Technology Fee: 19.50$       4 - 11   credit hours = 50.00$  
OUT-OF-COUNTY SURCHARGE: 29.54$       12+   credit hours = 70.00$  
OUT-OF-STATE SURCHARGE: 166.65$     

ENROLLED       
HOURS

COUNTY       
RESIDENTS

1 $129.54

2 $259.08

3 $388.62

4 $518.16

5 $647.70

6 $777.24

7 $906.78

8 $1,036.32

9 $1,165.86

10 $1,295.40

11 $1,424.94

12 $1,554.48

13 $1,684.02

14 $1,813.56

15 $1,943.10

16 $2,072.64

17 $2,202.18

18 $2,331.72

19 $2,461.26

20 $2,590.80

Tuition Fee Schedule
For the 2024-2025 Academic Year     
(Fall 2024 - Summer 2025)

21 OR MORE: HOURLY RATE TIMES ENROLLED

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS

OHIO         
RESIDENTS

$159.08

$318.16

$477.24

$636.32

$795.40

$954.48

$1,113.56

$3,022.52

$3,181.60

$5,627.61

$5,923.80

$2,704.36

$2,863.44

$5,035.23

$5,331.42

$2,386.20

$2,545.28

$4,442.85

$4,739.04

$2,068.04

$2,227.12

$3,850.47

$4,146.66

$1,749.88

$1,908.96

$3,258.09

$3,554.28

$1,431.72

$1,590.80

$2,665.71

$2,961.90

$1,272.64

$2,073.33

$2,369.52

$1,480.95

$1,777.14

$888.57

$1,184.76

$296.19

$592.38

Approved by the College Board of Trustees May 23, 2024.

All fees are subject to change by the College Board of Trustees.
Certain courses have supplemental fees.
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