

<u>Tuition Fee Schedule</u> For the 2024-2025 Academic Year (Fall 2024 - Summer 2025)

Approved by the College Board of Trustees May 23, 2024.

All fees are subject to change by the College Board of Trustees. Certain courses have supplemental fees.

Per Credit Hour Fee Schedule

Institutional Fee Schedule

Instructional Fee:	\$ 110.04	1 - 3 credit hours =	\$ 10.00
General and Technology Fee:	\$ 19.50	4 - 11 credit hours =	\$ 50.00
OUT-OF-COUNTY SURCHARGE:	\$ 29.54	12+ credit hours =	\$ 70.00

OUT-OF-STATE SURCHARGE: \$ 166.65

ENROLLED HOURS	COUNTY RESIDENTS	OHIO RESIDENTS	OUT OF STATE RESIDENTS	
1	\$129.54	\$159.08	\$296.19	
2	\$259.08	\$318.16	\$592.38	
3	\$388.62	\$477.24	\$888.57	
4	\$518.16	\$636.32	\$1,184.76	
5	\$647.70	\$795.40	\$1,480.95	
6	\$777.24	\$954.48	\$1,777.14	
7	\$906.78	\$1,113.56	\$2,073.33	
8	\$1,036.32	\$1,272.64	\$2,369.52	
9	\$1,165.86	\$1,431.72	\$2,665.71	
10	\$1,295.40	\$1,590.80	\$2,961.90	
11	\$1,424.94	\$1,749.88	\$3,258.09	
12	\$1,554.48	\$1,908.96	\$3,554.28	
13	\$1,684.02	\$2,068.04	\$3,850.47	
14	\$1,813.56	\$2,227.12	\$4,146.66	
15	\$1,943.10	\$2,386.20	\$4,442.85	
16	\$2,072.64	\$2,545.28	\$4,739.04	
17	\$2,202.18	\$2,704.36	\$5,035.23	
18	\$2,331.72	\$2,863.44	\$5,331.42	
19	\$2,461.26	\$3,022.52	\$5,627.61	
20	\$2,590.80	\$3,181.60	\$5,923.80	
21 OR MORE: HOURLY RATE TIMES ENROLLED				
SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS				